ATTIX 33 - ATTIX 44 -
ATTIX 33L - ATTIX 44L
Instructions for use
107412526 D  (10. 2017)
33-21 PC
33-2L PC
33-01 IC
33-21 IC

clean with a dry cloth, and a small amount of spray
polish.
For Dust Class L machines (with type designation
-0L, -2L) following applies:
During maintenance and cleaning, handle the ma-
chine in such a manner that there is no danger for
maintenance staff or other persons.
In the maintenance area
• Use filtered compulsory ventilation
• Wear protective clothing
• Clean the maintenance area so that no harmful
substances get into the surroundings.
During maintenance and repair work all contami-
nated parts that could not be cleaned satisfactorily
must be:
• Packed in well sealed bags
• Disposed of in a manner that complies with valid
regulations for such waste removal.
For details of after sales service contact your
dealer or Nilfisk service representative responsible
for your country. See reverse of this document.
6 Further information
6.1 EU Declaration of conformity
Nilfisk A/S
Kornmarksvej 1
DK-2605 Broendby
DENMARK
Hereby declare, that the
Product VAC - Commercial - Wet/Dry
Description 220-240V, 110-120V 50/60Hz, IPX4
Type ATTIX 33-**-**, ATTIX 44-**-** 1)
Are in compliance with the following standards:
EN 60335-1:2012+A11:2014
EN 60335-2-69:2012
EN 55014-1:2006+A1:2009+A2:2011
EN 55014-2:2015
EN 61000-3-2:2014
EN 61000-3-3:2013
Following the provisions of:
2006/42/EC
2014/30/EU
Hadsund 25-10-2017
Anton Sørensen
Senior Vice President – Global R&D
1) First asterisk means feature class.
0 = Standard/Basic type; 2 = Auto on/off for power out-
let.
Second asterisk means variants and special types
(e.g. dust class). M = Dust Class M, H = Dust Class H.
Third and fourth asterisk means filter cleaning options.
PC = Push&Clean; IC = InfiniClean
1)OEL=Occupational Exposure Limit, *) Optional accessories / Option depending on model
Original instruction